RESOLUTION NO. 27027

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. |
(FINAL) FOR AMERICAN CONSULTING PROFESSIONALS,
LLC., FOR THE DESIGN OF STRUCTURAL REPAIRS TO
WILSON ROAD BRIDGE, FOR A DECREASED AMOUNT OF
FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($4,500.00),
FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED
TWENTY-TWO  THOUSAND NINETY-FOUR DOLLARS
($22.,094.00).

BE 1T RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorizing Change Order No. 1 (Final) for American
Consulting Professionals, LLC, for the design of structural repairs to Wilson Road Bridge, fora
decreased amount of $4,500.00, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $22,094.00.

ADOPTED: March 13 , 2012

/mms



